PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3019006

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| REAL ART DESIGN GROUP, INC. | 09/10/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPITFIRE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 110 N. MAIN STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 1700 |
| City: | DAYTON |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 45402 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29497957 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500 Email: bkwefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5230-000029-US | |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRYAN K. WHEELOCK | |
| SIGNATURE: / Bryan K. Wheelock / | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/11/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment (Real Art Design Group_ Inc. to SpitfireTechnologies_ LLC)#page1.tif

PATENT 502972407 REEL: 033723 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Real Art Design Group, Inc., a Ohio Corporation, with a place of business at 520 East First Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Serial No. 29/497,957, for "Display Screen or Portion Thereof With Icon" and the invention disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 29/497,957 and the invention disclosed therein to Spitfire Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 110 N. Main Street, Suite 1700, Dayton, Ohio 45402 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 29/497,957 and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 29/497,957 and the invention disclosed therein, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to claim priority thereto and the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 29/497,957, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in U.S. Serial No. 29/497,957, including but not limited to further assignments.

| assignments. | Control to fairle |
|---|---|
| STATE OF OHD | Real Art Design Group, Inc. By: (HRISTOPHER 6: WIRE. Title: PRESIDENT Date: SEPTEMBER 10, 2014 |
| • | |
| COUNTY OF MONTHOMEDY: | |
| described in and who acknowledged executed, and who also represented that he is | , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, within and tate of, personally appeared, to me known to be the person uting the forgoing instrument as a free act and authorized to execute the same e hereunto set my hand and seal the date and |
| My Commission Expires: 02-24-2019 61321158.1 | CASSANDRA LORD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2019 Recorded in Miami County |

PATENT

REEL: 033723 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 09/11/2014